\$40.00 75651

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Alaska, Inc.		02/28/2002	CORPORATION: ALASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACS Internet, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue, MS #65	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75651121	@I INTERNET ALASKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, Attn: Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028292-38-US012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Dalke
Signature:	/Julie Dalke/
Date:	08/22/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0637

900114461

Total Attachments: 4 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif source=name change#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0638

State of Alaska Department of Community and Economic Development Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MERGER Business Corporation

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Community and Economic Development of the State of Alaska, hereby certifies that a certified copy of Articles of Merger, authenticated by the state or country whose laws the merger was filed, has been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Commissioner of Community and Economic Development, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, hereby issues this Acknowledgement of Merger of

ACS INTERNET, INC.

INTO

INTERNET ALASKA, INC.

changing the name under which it transacts business in this state to

ACS INTERNET, INC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska on

JUNE 4, 2002

Deborah B. Sedwick

Commissioner of Community and Economic Development

leboah B. Seduck

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0639



Filed for Record

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACS INTERNET, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNET ALASKA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ACS INTERNET, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3047654 8100M

020236651

AUTHENTICATION: 1721820

DATE: 04-15-02

REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0640

TRADEMARK

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 10:53 AM 04/08/2002
020236651 - 3047654
Filed for Record
State of Alaska

OF
OF
ACS INTERNET, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
AND
INTERNET ALASKA, INC.

JUN 0 4 2002

Department of Community and Economic Development

In accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Internet Alaska, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

(a Delaware corporation)

- 1. The names and states of domicile of the constituent entities the "Constituent Entities") are ACS Internet, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Internet Alaska, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Internet Alaska, Inc.
- 4. The surviving corporation, Internet Alaska, Inc., will be a Delaware corporation and its Certificate of Incorporation as currently filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware shall be, subject to the following amendments, the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation:
 - a. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be ACS Internet, Inc."

b. Article 4 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be and read as follows:

"Section 1. The corporation shall be authorized to issue 1,000 shares of capital stock, all of which shall be shares of common stock, \$.01 par value ("Common Stock").

Section 2. Except as otherwise provided by law, the Common Stock shall have the exclusive right to vote for the election of directors and for all other purposes. Each share of Common Stock shall have one vote, and the Common Stock shall vote together as a singe class."

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Page 1 of 2

{F:\505553\51\KTE0542.DOC}

- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, 510 L Street, Suite 500, Anchorage, Alaska 99501.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed his name and affirmed that this instrument is the act and deed of the corporation and that the statements herein are true, under penalty of perjury, this 28th day of February, 2002.

INTERNET ALASKA, INC.

Wesley D. Carson, President and Chief

Administrative Officer

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Page 2 of 2

{F:\505553\51\KTE0542.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 08/22/2008